(12) Subscribed by certain employees on the basis on warrants

granted in 2003
(13) Subscribed by existing shareholders on the basis of warrants

granted in 2004
(14) Subscribed by certain employees, including members of the

Board of Directors and Executive Management on the basis of

warrants granted in 2004
(15) Subscribed in connection with exercise of the over-allotment

option granted to the Company’s fi nancial advisors in connec-

tion with the Company’s IPO.
(16) Subscribed by employees on the basis of warrants.
(17) Subscribed by employees on the basis of warrants.

82

EXIQ
O

N
  |  P

R
O

S
P

E
C

T
U

S
 2

0
0

8

Table 27: Outline of book value etc. per Share

DKK 2004 2005 2006 Q1-Q3 2007
Book value per Share* (26.8) 4.7 4.8 14.8

Cash dividends per Share 0 0 0 0

Income/loss per share  (17.5) (6.1) (3.8) (1.9)

*Based on the nominal share capital by the end of each fi nancial year/period.

Table 28: Ownership structure

 Before the Placement After the Placement

   Ownership   Ownership
   Number of Ownership Number of (%) incl. Number of Ownership Number of (%) incl.
Holder’s name   shares % warrants warrants shares % warrants warrants

Major Shareholders

Nobelgruppen 2,627,426 10.8 0 10.8 2,627,426 8,6 0 8,6

Lønmodtagernes Dyrtidsfond 2,538,720 10.4 0 10.4 2,538,720 8.3 0 8.3

Teknoinvest VIII KS 2,244,500 9.2 0 9.2 2,244,500 7.3 0 7.3

KS Teknoinvest VII 1,485,088 6.1 0 6.1 1,485,088 4.9 0 4.9

Medicon Valley Capital KB 1,169,994 4.8 0 4.8 1,169,994 3.8 0 3.8

Medicon Valley Capital K/S 1,169,994 4.8 0 4.8 1,169,994 3.8 0 3.8

Bio Fund Ventures I Follow on Fund Ky 1,000,000 4.1 0 4.1 1,000,000 3.3 0 3.3

Bio Fund Ventures I Ky 177,886 0.7 0 0.7 177,886 0.6 0 0.6

Board of Directors

Thorleif Krarup 0 - 303,503 1.2 0 - 303,503 1.0

Henrik Lawaetz 4,380 0.0 0  4,380 0.3  0.0

Michael Nobel 422 0.0 0 0.0 422 0.0  0 0.0

Steinar J. Engelsen 0 - 0 - 0 - - -

Erik Walldén 0 - 0 - 0 - - -

Per Wold-Olsen 0 - 0 - 0 - - -

Executive Management

Lars Kongsbak 80,758 3.3 918,840 4.1 80,758 0.3 918,840 3.3

Key employees

Hans Henrik Chrois Christensen 0 - 459,420 1.4 0 - 459,420 1.1

Michael Kallelis 0 - 153,812 0.6 0 - 153,812 0.5

Søren M. Echwald 7,740 0.0 76,906 0.3 7,740 0.0 76,906 0.3

Henrik Pfundheller 11,578 0.0 76,906 0.4 11,578 0.0 76,906 0.3

Søren Møller 3,844 0.0 76,906 0.3 3,844 0.0 76,906 0.3

Peter Stein Nielsen 25,984 0.1 15,840 0.2 25,984 0.0 15,840 0.1

Mette Flanmose 0 0 76,906 0.3 0 0 76,906 0.2

Other investors 1 11,892,750 45.7 237,954 2 40.3 11,892,750 38.7 237,954 2 32.2

Oncotech Shareholders 3  0 - 0 - 6,161,004 20.1 0 20.1

Total 24,441,064 100.0 2,396,993 100.0 30,602,068 100.0 2,396,993 100.0

1 Including employees of the Company

2 Warrants issued to employees of the Company

3 Assuming that the maximum number of Offer Shares (6,161,004) are issued.

83

EXIQ
O

N
  |  P

R
O

S
P

E
C

T
U

S
 2

0
0

8

Table 29: Warrants granted and outstanding as at the Prospectus Date

  Exercise  Exercise  Exercise  Exercise

  price, DKK   price, DKK   price, DKK  price, DKK

 May per share December per share  May per share  January per share  Exercise

 2006 of DKK 1 2006 of DKK 1 2007 of DKK 1 (1) 2008 of DKK 1 (1) Total periods (2)

Board of Directors

Thorleif Krarup -  -  303,503 See below   303,503 See below

[…]

ble assets and liabilities has been recognised as Goodwill,

which has not been subject to write-offs or depreciation in

the relevant period.

The allocation of the purchase price for identifi able assets

and liabilities in Exiqon is considered to be preliminary,

On fi nal completion of the Oncotech Transaction and

subsequent measurement and valuation of the acquired

assets and liabilities, the purchase price allocation may

be changed as a result of changes to the actual purchase

price and a more exact calculation of specifi c balance

sheet items at fair value at the acquisition date. As a re-

sult, there can be no assurance that the fi nal allocation of

the purchase price on identifi able asset and liability items

in Oncotech will not deviate materially from the prelimi-

nary allocation.

125

EXIQ
O

N
  |  P

R
O

S
P

E
C

T
U

S
 2

0
0

8

Balance sheet

  Proforma   Proforma
  adjustments Oncotech Exiqon adjustments  Consolidated
 Oncotech to Oncotech’ prepared in Group related   proforma
 historical balance  accordance historical  to the  Group balance
 US GAAP sheet  with IFRS IFRS acquisition elimination  sheet
 DKK’000 DKK’000 DKK’000 DKK’000 DKK’000 DKK’000 DKK’000

Goodwill -  - - - 105,826  -  105,826
Intangible assets, others -  - - 7,574 64,945  -  72,519
Intangible assets -  - - 7,574 170,771  -  178,345

Tangible assets 4,590 a - 4,590 16,002 47,373  -  67,965

Financial assets 268 a - 268 2,162 -1,383  1,383 f 2,430

Total non-current assets 4,858 a - 4,858 25,738 216,761  1,383  248,740

Inventories 1,309 a - 1,0309 5,058 -  -  6,367

Receivables 14,237 a - 14,237 10,191 -  -  24,428

Accrued income 931 a - 931 - -  -  931

Cash and cash equivalents 515 a - 515 358,397 -  -  358,912

Current assets 16,992 a - 16,992 373,646 -  -  390,638

Total assets 21,850 a - 21,850 399,384 216,761  1,383  639,378

Share Capital 117,561 a - 117,561 24,407 5,268 c -117,561 f 29,675
Other Reserves -118,944 a - -118,944 337,068 186,493 c 118,944 f 523,561
Equity -1.383 a - -1.383 361.475 191,761  1.383 f 553,236

Non-current liabilities 2,797 a - 2,797 8,677 -  -  11,474

Current liabilities 20,436 a - 20,436 29,232 25,000 d -  74,668

Total equity and liabilities 21,850  - 21,850 399,384 216,761  1,383  639,378

See explanation of notes on page 128.

126

EXIQ
O

N
  |  P

R
O

S
P

E
C

T
U

S
 2

0
0

8

Income Statement

  Proforma   Proforma
  adjustments Oncotech Exiqon adjustments Consolidated
 Oncotech to Oncotech’s prepared in Group related  proforma
 historical balance  accordance historical  to the  balance
 US GAAP sheet  with IFRS IFRS acquisition sheet
 DKK’000 DKK’000 DKK’000 DKK’000 DKK’000 DKK’000

Revenue 49,556 a  49,556 29,537 -  79,093

Production costs -26,291 a   -26,292 -14,606 -1,244 c -42,142

Gross profi t 23,264   23,264 14,931 -1,244  39,951
Research and development costs -6,083 a  -6,083 -20,183 -1,244 c -27,510

Sales and marketing costs -13,218 a  -13,218 -23,785 -4,871 c -41,874

Administrative expenses -13,358 a -121  b -13,479 -22,901 -614 c -36,994

Operating loss (EBIT) -9,395  -121 -9,516 -51,938 -7,973  -69,427
Financial income 90 a  90 5,541 -  5,631

Financial expenses -731 a   -731 -576 -  -1,307

Profi t/loss before tax -10,036  -121 -10,157 -46,973 -7,973  -65,103
Tax on the profi t/loss for the year -53 a   -53 0   -53

Profi t/loss for the year -10,089  -121 -10,210 -46,973 7,973  -65,156

See explanation of notes on page 128.

127

EXIQ
O

N
  |  P

R
O

S
P

E
C

T
U

S
 2

0
0

8

Pro forma adjustments
The unaudited pro forma fi nancial information for a combi-

ned Exiqon and Oncotech has been adjusted as follows:

a) In order to include the historical fi nancial information

for Oncotech, Oncotech’s historical fi nancial informa-

tion has been translated from USD to DKK using the

exchange rate in force at 30 September 2007- USD 1=

DKK 5.2574.

b) For the purpose of the pro forma fi nancial information,

the historical fi nancial information for Oncotech has

been restated so that it is presented in accordance with